Design
Allen-Bradley 802T Low Energy Limit
Switches from Rockwell Automation
are intended for direct connection to
PLCs and other low energy circuits.
Designed with welded gold and
silver alloy contacts to provide a
protective barrier against surface

Automation now offers a rugged, reliable solution for your
low energy switching needs.
General Ordering Information
Low Energy Limit Switches, Lever Type*, Spring Return
Number of Contact Operation for Torque to Travel to Max. Travel Switch Catalog Number
Circuits clockwise or counter Operate Operate Travel to Reset Style for Switch w/o
clockwise movement (Max.) Contacts (Max.)  (degrees)      (degrees)                                              Lever1
2 0.29N.m
(2.6lb in) 13° 90° 7° Conduit 802T-AGP
All Low Energy Limit Switches are designed to operate in an ambient temperature range of -18ºC
to +110ºC (0ºF to +230ºF). This 802T-AGPE limit switch is modified for low temperature operation
at -40ºC to +110ºC (-40ºF to +230ºF). Based on the absence of freezing moisture or water. Conduit/
All other specifications are identical to the 802T-AGP. Low Temp. 802T-AGPE
Identical to 802T-AGP but with pre-wired five Mini
pin mini connector. Connector 802T-AGPJ3
2 0.147N.m                                                                                                Conduit/
(1.30lb in)                  13°                     90° 7°                   LowTorque2 802T-ALGP
1 For lever selection see Rockwell Automation Sensors Catalog.
2 Use levers recommended with low operating torque switches.
3 Recommended standard cordset to be used with 802T-AGPJ1 is 889N-F5AFC-6F: straight female 5 pin mini to flying leads, 6 feet long. See Sensors Catalog for other cordset and patchcord choices.
Low Energy Limit Switches, Push Type, Spring Return
Number Contact Operation Operator Force to Travel to Max. Travel to Reset Catalog
of Circuits Normal Operate Type Operate Operate Travel Number
(Max.) Contacts
(Max.)
Side Push Rod 16.4N 3.3mm 5.7mm 1.3mm
(3.7lb) (0.131in) (0.226in) (0.052in) 802T-CGP
2 Top Push Roller 13.8N(3.1lb) 1.4mm 6.0mm 0.7mm
(3.1lb) (0..057in) (0.236in) (0.028in) 802T-DGP
Side Push 16.4N 3.3mm 5.7mm 1.3mm
Vertical Roller (3.7lb) (0.131in) (0.226in) (0.052in) 802T-KGP
Publication 802TG-PP001A-EN-P – October 2008 Copyright ©2008 Rockwell Automation, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Printed in USA.
All trademarks and registered trademarks are property of their respective companies.
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false